
                                              Indiana Race Series �09 
                            
 
 
Monrovia Time Trial # 5      Monrovia, Indiana  
 
August 2, 2009 
 
 
PLACE LAST NAME FIRST NAME TEAM  CAT  TIME  AVG MPH 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------                          
40 K 
 
1 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga         Mas 35+ 0:52:05 28.6 
2 Manfred Francis               Mas 45+             0:52:27  28.4 
3 Templemen Rob               Cat 3  0:53:48  27.7 
4 Rodkey  Adam  Tortuga  Cat 3  0:54:48  27.2 
5 Lewis  Myron    Cat 3  0:56:25  26.4 
6 Martin  Terry    Mas 45+  0:56:56  26.2 
7 Anderson Eric    Cat 1-2  0:57:11  26.1 
8 McInnes  Rich    Mas 45+  0:57:47  25.8 
9 Toffolo  Chris    Cat 4  0:57:49  25.8 
10 Arnold  Timothy    Cat 4  0:58:36  25.5 
11 Johnson  Pete  IN Hand Center Mas 45+  0:59:33  25.0 
12 Reed  Doug    Cat 4  0:59:46  25.0 
13 Brown  Greg    Citizens 1:00:38  24.6 
14 Klein  Wayde  Nebo Ridge Cat 4  1:00:39  24.6 
15 West  Rob    Mas 45+  1:02:15  24.0 
16 Wilkey  Neil    Citizens                1:02:36  23.8 
17 Lynch  D'Arcy    Women 1:03:25  23.5 
18 Boake  Greg    Mas 45+  1:03:44  23.4 
19 Sanders  Sarah    Women  1:04:38  23.1 
20 Helmsing Jeremy    Cat 4  1:04:42  23.1 
21 Gossage  Valerie    Women  1:04:44  23.0 
22 Yuska  Sally    Women  1:05:17  22.8 
23 Bourdillon Patrick    Mas 60+ 1:08:16  21.8 
24 Vivian  Antonia    Women  1:11:05  21.0 
25 Starnes  Christy    Women  1:14:38  20.0 
26 Irvin  Summer    Women  1:21:12  18.4 
 
                                                                          20 K 
         
1 Horton Chris    20 K  0:31:49 23.4 
2 Ferrell  Chris    20 K  0:32:50  22.7  
        
 
Monrovia Time Trial OVERALL        
PLACE LAST NAME FIRST NAME TEAM  CAT  TIME  AVG MPH    DATE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga  Mas 35+  0:52:05  28.6 8/2/09 
2 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga  Mas 35+  0:52:19  28.5 6/21/09 
3 Manfred  Francis    Mas 45+  0:52:27  28.4 8/2/09 
4 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga  Mas 35+  0:52:29  28.4 5/31/09 
5 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga  Citizens  0:53:00  28.1 5/10/09 
6 Templemen Rob    Cat 3  0:53:04  28.1 7/5/09 
7 Strock  Gregory    Cat 1-2  0:53:13  28.0 5/31/09 
8 Templemen Rob    Cat 3  0:53:20  28.0 6/21/09 
9 Steele  Sean    Cat 1-2  0:53:25  27.9 6/21/09 
10 Templemen Rob    Cat 3  0:53:48  27.7 8/2/09 



11 Meyers  John    Cat 1-2  0:54:03  27.6 6/21/09 
12 Templemen Rob    Cat 3  0:54:23  27.4 5/31/09 
13 Reed  Russell    Cat 3  0:54:46  27.2 6/21/09 
14 Rodkey  Adam  Tortuga  Cat 3  0:54:48  27.2 8/2/09 
15 Tolson  Curtis  TX Roadhouse Mas 45+  0:54:54  27.2 5/31/09 
16 Steele  Sean    Cat 1-2  0:55:00  27.1 5/31/09 
17 Day  Darrell    Cat 3  0:55:17  27.0 6/21/09 
18 Smith  Jason  Zipp  Cat 1-2  0:55:18  27.0 5/10/09 
19 Leibovitz Jeff    Mas 45+  0:55:41  26.8 6/21/09 
20 Menzel  Kent    Mas 45+  0:56:04  26.6 5/31/09 
21 Day  Darrell    Cat 3  0:56:12  26.5 5/31/09 
22 Rodkey  Adam  Tortuga  Cat 3  0:56:13  26.5 5/10/09 
23 Lewis  Myron    Cat 3  0:56:21  26.5 6/21/09 
24 Lewis  Myron    Cat 3  0:56:25  26.4 8/2/09 
25 Standers  Thomas    Cat 4  0:56:25  26.4 6/21/09 
26 Anderson Eric    Cat 1-2  0:56:47  26.3 6/21/09 
27 Trousdale Mark    Cat 3  0:56:51  26.2 6/21/09 
28 Martin  Terry    Mas 45+  0:56:56  26.2 8/2/09 
29 Green  Corey    Cat 4  0:57:00  26.2 5/31/09 
30 Anderson Eric    Cat 1-2  0:57:11  26.1 8/2/09 
31 Romain  Jason  St. Vincent's Cat 3  0:57:40  25.9 6/21/09 
32 McInnes  Rich    Mas 45+  0:57:47  25.8 8/2/09 
33 Toffolo  Chris    Cat 4  0:57:49  25.8 8/2/09 
34 Mundy  Aaron    Cat 3  0:57:59  25.7 5/31/09 
35 Gaines  Taylor    Cat 3  0:58:08  25.7 7/5/09 
36 Stevenson Gregory    Citizens  0:58:15  25.6 6/21/09 
37 Roeder  Blayne  IN Hand Center Cat 3  0:58:23  25.5 5/31/09 
38 Freeman  James    Cat 3  0:58:25  25.5 6/21/09 
39 Romain  Jason  St. Vincent's Cat 3  0:58:33  25.5 5/31/09 
40 Behn  Jillian    Women  0:58:33  25.5 5/31/09 
41 Arnold  Timothy    Cat 4  0:58:36  25.5 8/2/09 
42 Arnold  Timothy    Cat 4  0:58:37  25.4 6/21/09 
43 Freeman  James    Cat 3  0:58:42  25.4 7/5/09 
44 Cover  Andrew    Cat 3  0:58:43  25.4 5/31/09 
45 Brown  Greg    Citizens  0:58:59  25.3 6/21/09 
46 Fisher  Donald    Cat 4  0:59:00  25.3 5/31/09 
47 Alden  Glen    Mas 45+  0:59:04  25.3 7/5/09 
48 Arnold  Tim    Cat 4  0:59:11  25.2 7/5/09 
49 Millard  Andrew    Cat 3  0:59:17  25.2 5/31/09 
50 Benson  Chuck  Lilly  Citizens  0:59:29  25.1 5/10/09 
51 Freeman  James    Cat 3  0:59:31  25.1 5/31/09 
52 Harris  James    NIS  0:59:32  25.1 7/5/09 
53 Johnson  Pete  IN Hand Center Mas 45+  0:59:33  25.0 8/2/09 
54 Klien  Wayde  Nebo Ridge Cat 4  0:59:36  25.0 5/10/09 
55 Griffin  Clark    Citizens  0:59:40  25.0 5/31/09 
56 Reed  Doug    Cat 4  0:59:46  25.0 8/2/09 
57 Harris  James    Citizens  0:59:48  24.9 5/31/09 
58 Klein  Wayde    Cat 4  0:59:54  24.9 6/21/09 
59 Kiel  Ryan    Cat 3  0:59:54  24.9 5/31/09 
60 Scott  Charlie    Mas 45+  1:00:00  24.9 6/21/09 
61 Harris  James    Citizens  1:00:00  24.9 6/21/09 
62 Klein  Wayde  Nebo Ridge Cat 4  1:00:01  24.9 5/31/09 
63 Brown  Greg    Citizens  1:00:08  24.8 5/31/09 
64 Beeson  Oliver    Cat 1-2  1:00:22  24.7 6/21/09 
65 Kiel  Ryan    Cat 3  1:00:30  24.7 5/10/09 
66 Johnson  Pete  IN Hand Center Mas 45+  1:00:32  24.6 5/31/09 
67 Witte  Randy    Citizens  1:00:37  24.6 6/21/09 
68 Brown  Greg    Citizens  1:00:38  24.6 8/2/09 
69 Klein  Wayde    Cat 4  1:00:39  24.6 8/2/09 
70 Hiskes  Mark    NIS  1:00:44  24.5 7/5/09 
71 Forsee  David    NIS  1:00:47  24.5 7/5/09 
72 Haines  Adam    Cat 4  1:01:02  24.4 7/5/09 



73 Berman  David    Mas 45+  1:01:07  24.4 7/5/09 
74 Arnold  Tim    Cat 4  1:01:12  24.4 5/31/09 
75 McCrory Martin    NIS  1:01:32  24.3 7/5/09 
76 Berman  David    Mas 45+  1:01:38  24.2 5/31/09 
77 Pomeroy Brian    NIS  1:01:47  24.2 7/5/09 
78 West  Chris    Cat 3  1:01:52  24.1 5/10/09 
79 McCrory Martin    Citizens  1:02:03  24.0 6/21/09 
80 West  Rob    Mas 45+  1:02:15  24.0 8/2/09 
81 Benson  Charles    Cat 4  1:02:17  23.9 6/21/09 
82 Campbell Noah    Citizens  1:02:18  23.9 6/21/09 
83 Eads  Dale    Mas 45+  1:02:20  23.9 5/31/09 
84 Wilkey  Neil    Citizens  1:02:36  23.8 8/2/09 
85 Friska  Adam    Cat 3  1:02:37  23.8 6/21/09 
86 Bell  Jeff    Mas 45+  1:02:48  23.8 6/21/09 
87 Naegali  Kaleb    Cat 4  1:03:11  23.6 5/31/09 
88 Giganti  Mark    Eddy Merckx 1:03:12  23.6 5/10/09 
89 Gossage  Valerie    Women  1:03:19  23.6 6/21/09 
90 Lynch  D'Arcy    Women  1:03:25  23.5 8/2/09 
91 Boake  Greg    Mas 45+  1:03:44  23.4 8/2/09 
92 West  Rob    Mas 45+  1:03:50  23.4 6/21/09 
93 Morris  Ryan    NIS  1:04:11  23.3 7/5/09  
94 Reynolds Craig    Mas 45+  1:04:22  23.2 6/21/09 
95 Sanders  Sarah    Women  1:04:38  23.1 8/2/09 
96 Helmsing Jeremy    Cat 4  1:04:42  23.1 8/2/09 
97 Arnold  Tim    Cat 4  1:04:43  23.0 5/10/09 
98 Gossage  Valerie    Women  1:04:44  23.0 8/2/09 
99 Sanders  Sarah    Women  1:05:08  22.9 6/21/09 
100 Ooley  Todd  Tortuga  Citizens  1:05:10  22.9 5/10/09 
101 Yuska  Sally    Women  1:05:17  22.8 8/2/09 
102 Gossage  Valerie    Women  1:05:22  22.8 5/31/09 
103 Koren  Lindsey    Women  1:05:25  22.8 6/21/09 
104 Bourdillon Patrick    Mas 60+  1:05:50  22.7 6/21/09 
105 Arnold  William    Mas 45+  1:05:52  22.6 5/31/09 
106 West  Robert    Mas 45+  1:06:03  22.6 5/31/09 
107 Herbert  Robert    Mas 70+  1:08:04  21.9 6/21/09 
108 Bourdillon Patrick    Mas 60+  1:08:16  21.8 8/2/09 
109 Diggs  Whitney  Citgo  Women  1:08:25  21.8 5/10/09 
110 Houck  Brent    Citizens  1:08:45  21.7 6/21/09 
111 Vaught  Logan    Cat 4  1:08:51  21.7 5/31/09 
112 Bauer  Robin    Women  1:08:56  21.6 7/5/09 
113 Vaught  Logan    Cat 4  1:10:59  21.0 6/21/09 
114 Vivian  Antonia    Women  1:11:05  21.0 8/2/09 
115 Starnes  Christy    Women  1:12:12  20.6 7/5/09 
116 Bondurant Sharon  IN Hand Center Women  1:13:28  20.3 5/10/09 
117 Houk  Brent    Eddy Merckx 1:13:29  20.3 5/10/09 
118 Berry  Bruce    Citizens  1:13:33  20.3 6/21/09 
119 Maibaum Andrew    Citizens  1:14:25  20.0 6/21/09 
120 Starnes  Christy    Women  1:14:38  20.0 8/2/09 
121 Miller  Paul    Citizens  1:16:11  19.6 6/21/09 
122 Starnes  Christy    Women  1:16:21  19.5 5/31/09 
123 Awe  Sara    Women  1:16:36  19.5 5/10/09 
124 Krehbiel  John    Mas 70+  1:18:10  19.1 6/21/09 
125 Thompson Matt    Eddy Merckx 1:20:28  18.5 5/10/09 
126 Irvin  Summer    Women  1:21:12  18.4 8/2/09 
127 Hipple  Natalie    Women  1:21:22  18.3 5/10/09 
128 Jones  Matt    Cat 1-2  flatted  - 7/5/09 
129 Johnson  Peter  IN Hand Center Mas 45+  flatted  - 5/10/09 
        
1 Ferrell  Chris    20 K  0:29:52  25.0 7/5/09 
2 Horton  Chris    20 K  0:31:35  23.6 7/5/09 
3 Horton  Chris    20 K  0:31:49  23.4 8/2/09 
4 Horton  Chris    20 K  0:32:13  23.1 5/31/09 



5 Ferrell  Chris    20 K  0:32:50  22.7 8/2/09 
6 Ferrell  Chris    20 K  0:33:26  22.3 5/31/09 
7 Tolson  Tracy    20 K  0:33:39  22.2 5/31/09 
8 Ferrell  Chris    20 K  0:36:12  20.6 5/10/09 
9 Vivian  Antonia    20 K  0:41:19  18.1 5/31/09 
10 Alden  Robbie    20 K  0:46:18  16.7 7/5/09 
 
 
Monrovia Time Trial OVERALL by CATEGORY        
PLACE LAST NAME FIRST NAME TEAM  CAT  TIME  AVG MPH    DATE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Strock  Gregory    Cat 1-2  0:53:13  28.0 5/31/09 
2 Steele  Sean    Cat 1-2  0:53:25  27.9 6/21/09 
3 Meyers  John    Cat 1-2  0:54:03  27.6 6/21/09 
4 Steele  Sean    Cat 1-2  0:55:00  27.1 5/31/09 
5 Smith  Jason  Zipp  Cat 1-2  0:55:18  27.0 5/10/09 
6 Anderson Eric    Cat 1-2  0:56:47  26.3 6/21/09 
7 Anderson Eric    Cat 1-2  0:57:11  26.1 8/2/09 
8 Beeson  Oliver    Cat 1-2  1:00:22  24.7 6/21/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Templemen Rob    Cat 3  0:53:04  28.1 7/5/09 
2 Templemen Rob    Cat 3  0:53:20  28.0 6/21/09 
3 Templemen Rob    Cat 3  0:53:48  27.7 8/2/09 
4 Templemen Rob    Cat 3  0:54:23  27.4 5/31/09 
5 Reed  Russell    Cat 3  0:54:46  27.2 6/21/09 
6 Rodkey  Adam  Tortuga  Cat 3  0:54:48  27.2 8/2/09 
7 Day  Darrell    Cat 3  0:55:17  27.0 6/21/09 
8 Day  Darrell    Cat 3  0:56:12  26.5 5/31/09 
9 Rodkey  Adam  Tortuga  Cat 3  0:56:13  26.5 5/10/09 
10 Lewis  Myron    Cat 3  0:56:21  26.5 6/21/09 
11 Lewis  Myron    Cat 3  0:56:25  26.4 8/2/09 
12 Trousdale Mark    Cat 3  0:56:51  26.2 6/21/09 
13 Romain  Jason    Cat 3  0:57:40  25.9 6/21/09 
14 Mundy  Aaron    Cat 3  0:57:59  25.7 5/31/09 
15 Taylor  Gaines    Cat 3  0:58:08  25.7 7/5/09 
16 Roeder  Blayne  IN Hand Center Cat 3  0:58:23  25.5 5/31/09 
17 Freeman  James    Cat 3  0:58:25  25.5 6/21/09 
18 Romain  Jason  St. Vincent's Cat 3  0:58:33  25.5 5/31/09 
19 Freeman  James    Cat 3  0:58:42  25.4 7/5/09 
20 Cover  Andrew    Cat 3  0:58:43  25.4 5/31/09 
21 Millard  Andrew    Cat 3  0:59:17  25.2 5/31/09 
22 Freeman  James    Cat 3  0:59:31  25.1 5/31/09 
23 Kiel  Ryan    Cat 3  0:59:54  24.9 5/31/09 
24 Kiel  Ryan    Cat 3  1:00:30  24.7 5/10/09 
25 West  Chris    Cat 3  1:01:52  24.1 5/10/09 
26 Friska  Adam    Cat 3  1:02:37  23.8 6/21/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Standers  Thomas    Cat 4  0:56:25  26.4 6/21/09 
2 Green  Corey    Cat 4  0:57:00  26.2 5/31/09 
3 Toffolo  Chris    Cat 4  0:57:49  25.8 8/2/09 
4 Arnold  Timothy    Cat 4  0:58:36  25.5 8/2/09 
5 Arnold  Timothy    Cat 4  0:58:37  25.4 6/21/09 
6 Fisher  Donald    Cat 4  0:59:00  25.3 5/31/09 
7 Arnold  Tim    Cat 4  0:59:11  25.2 7/5/09 
8 Klien  Wayde  Nebo Ridge Cat 4  0:59:36  25.0 5/10/09 
9 Reed  Doug    Cat 4  0:59:46  25.0 8/2/09 
10 Klein  Wayde    Cat 4  0:59:54  24.9 6/21/09 
11 Klein  Wayde  Nebo Ridge Cat 4  1:00:01  24.9 5/31/09 
12 Klein  Wayde    Cat 4  1:00:39  24.6 8/2/09 
13 Haines  Adam    Cat 4  1:01:02  24.4 7/5/09 
14 Arnold  Tim    Cat 4  1:01:12  24.4 5/31/09 
15 Benson  Charles    Cat 4  1:02:17  23.9 6/21/09 



16 Naegali  Kaleb    Cat 4  1:03:11  23.6 5/31/09 
17 Helmsing Jeremy    Cat 4  1:04:42  23.1 8/2/09 
18 Arnold  Tim    Cat 4  1:04:43  23.0 5/10/09 
19 Vaught  Logan    Cat 4  1:08:51  21.7 5/31/09 
20 Vaught  Logan    Cat 4  1:10:59  21.0 6/21/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga  Citizens 0:53:00  28.1 5/10/09 
2 Stevenson Gregory    Citizens 0:58:15  25.6 6/21/09 
3 Brown  Greg    Citizens 0:58:59  25.3 6/21/09 
4 Benson  Chuck  Lilly  Citizens 0:59:29  25.1 5/10/09 
5 Harris  James    Citizens 0:59:32  25.1 7/5/09 
6 Griffin  Clark    Citizens 0:59:40  25.0 5/31/09 
7 Harris  James    Citizens 0:59:48  24.9 5/31/09 
8 Harris  James    Citizens 1:00:00  24.9 6/21/09 
9 Brown  Greg    Citizens 1:00:08  24.8 5/31/09 
10 Witte  Randy    Citizens 1:00:37  24.6 6/21/09 
11 Brown  Greg    Citizens 1:00:38  24.6 8/2/09 
12 Hiskes  Mark    Citizens 1:00:44  24.5 7/5/09 
13 Forsee  David    Citizens 1:00:47  24.5 7/5/09 
14 McCrory Martin    Citizens 1:01:32  24.3 7/5/09 
15 Pomeroy Brian    Citizens 1:01:47  24.2 7/5/09 
16 McCrory Martin    Citizens 1:02:03  24.0 6/21/09 
17 Campbell Noah    Citizens 1:02:18  23.9 6/21/09 
18 Wilkey  Neil    Citizens 1:02:36  23.8 8/2/09 
19 Morris  Ryan    Citizens 1:04:11  23.3 7/5/09 
20 Ooley  Todd  Tortuga  Citizens 1:05:10  22.9 5/10/09 
21 Houck  Brent    Citizens 1:08:45  21.7 6/21/09 
22 Berry  Bruce    Citizens 1:13:33  20.3 6/21/09 
23 Maibaum Andrew    Citizens 1:14:25  20.0 6/21/09 
24 Miller  Paul    Citizens 1:16:11  19.6 6/21/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Giganti  Mark    Eddy Merckx 1:03:12  23.6 5/10/09 
2 Houk  Brent    Eddy Merckx 1:13:29  20.3 5/10/09 
3 Thompson Matt    Eddy Merckx 1:20:28  18.5 5/10/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga  Mas 35+  0:52:05  28.6 8/2/09 
2 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga  Mas 35+  0:52:19  28.5 6/21/09 
3 Shanahan Ryan  Tortuga  Mas 35+  0:52:29  28.4 5/31/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Manfred  Francis    Mas 45+  0:52:27  28.4 8/2/09 
2 Tolson  Curtis  TX Roadhouse Mas 45+  0:54:54  27.2 5/31/09 
3 Leibovitz Jeff    Mas 45+  0:55:41  26.8 6/21/09 
4 Menzel  Kent  Scheller's Mas 45+  0:56:04  26.6 5/31/09 
5 Martin  Terry    Mas 45+  0:56:56  26.2 8/2/09 
6 McInnes  Rich    Mas 45+  0:57:47  25.8 8/2/09 
7 Alden  Glen    Mas 45+  0:59:04  25.3 7/5/09 
8 Johnson  Pete  IN Hand Center Mas 45+  0:59:33  25.0 8/2/09 
9 Scott  Charlie    Mas 45+  1:00:00  24.9 6/21/09 
10 Johnson  Pete  IN Hand Center Mas 45+  1:00:32  24.6 5/31/09 
11 Berman  David    Mas 45+  1:01:07  24.4 7/5/09 
12 Berman  David    Mas 45+  1:01:38  24.2 5/31/09 
13 West  Rob    Mas 45+  1:02:15  24.0 8/2/09 
14 Eads  Dale    Mas 45+  1:02:20  23.9 5/31/09 
15 Bell  Jeff    Mas 45+  1:02:48  23.8 6/21/09 
16 Boake  Greg    Mas 45+  1:03:44  23.4 8/2/09 
17 West  Rob    Mas 45+  1:03:50  23.4 6/21/09 
18 Reynolds Craig    Mas 45+  1:04:22  23.2 6/21/09 
19 Arnold  William    Mas 45+  1:05:52  22.6 5/31/09 
20 West  Robert    Mas 45+  1:06:03  22.6 5/31/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Bourdillon Patrick    Mas 60+  1:05:50  22.7 6/21/09 
2 Bourdillon Patrick    Mas 60+  1:08:16  21.8 8/2/09 



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Herbert  Robert    Mas 70+  1:08:04  21.9 6/21/09 
2 Krehbiel  John    Mas 70+  1:18:10  19.1 6/21/09 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1 Behn  Jillian    Women  0:58:33  25.5 5/31/09 
2 Gossage  Valerie    Women  1:03:19  23.6 6/21/09 
3 Lynch  D'Arcy    Women  1:03:25  23.5 8/2/09 
4 Sanders  Sarah    Women  1:04:38  23.1 8/2/09 
5 Gossage  Valerie    Women  1:04:44  23.0 8/2/09 
6 Sanders  Sarah    Women  1:05:08  22.9 6/21/09 
7 Yuska  Sally    Women  1:05:17  22.8 8/2/09 
8 Gossage  Valerie    Women  1:05:22  22.8 5/31/09 
9 Koren  Lindsey    Women  1:05:25  22.8 6/21/09 
10 Diggs  Whitney  Citgo  Women  1:08:25  21.8 5/10/09 
11 Bauer  Robin    Women  1:08:56  21.6 7/5/09 
12 Vivian  Antonia    Women  1:11:05  21.0 8/2/09 
13 Starnes  Christy    Women  1:12:12  20.6 6/21/09 
14 Bondurant Sharon  IN Hand Center Women  1:13:28  20.3 5/10/09 
15 Starnes  Christy    Women  1:14:38  20.0 8/2/09 
16 Starnes  Christy    Women  1:16:21  19.5 5/31/09 
17 Awe  Sara    Women  1:16:36  19.5 5/10/09 
18 Irvin  Summer    Women  1:21:12  18.4 8/2/09 
19 Hipple  Natalie    Women  1:21:22  18.3 5/10/09 


